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State of Texas,

BAatin.

J T.ROBISON. . COMMISSIONER.
J.H.WALKER,. CHIEF CLERK

July 1, 1913.

¥r. R. 8. Dod, State Durveyor,
Alpine, Texas,
P Deaar. -S4t e —

In reply to your favor of the 25th ult,, in regard
to resurveying and establishing corners to surveys
adjacent to Nankin on the Orient R, R. in Upton County,
and all such surveys west to the Pecos River in Crane
and Crockett Counties. This is to notify you under
your appointment as State Surveyor to proceed and re-
survey Blocks 1 and 3, M. K. & T. Ry. Co., and BElocks

35, 36 and 31, H. T. & B. Ry. Co., and the surveys between
Plocks 1 and 3, ¥. ¥. & T. Ry. Co., and the N E line of
Blocks 35 and 36, H, & T. C, Ry. Co., and the surveys
gsouth of Nurdle station on the Orient R, R, that have

no bloeck numbers, and the territory between Hurdle and
Rankin stations, giving all connections,

" In your resurvey and constructions of surveys you
should be governed by the original corners and approved
corners of such blocke that were resurveyed by former
state Jurveyor. All school surveys should be entitled to
the excess by reason of the calls for adjacent surveys,
ete. 3ee Ceneral Taws, 21st T.egislature, page 103 and
104, and 26th Legislature, page 330 and 331, Chapter 188.

iespectiully,

& yon R/LSN Ccommissioner,

Cozertlist 38gay




R.5.Dod.
Svate Suryeyor
Alpine,” Texas Alpine,Jun.28 1913

x
Bon.J.T.Robison
Commimseioner Gen.Land Office
Austin,Texas.

Dear Sir,

Some twn weeke ago Yr.George Pert,ropreeenting the Unicn Land Co.,
came to Alpine and we went over the proposition ta resurvey the lands the
Company owne in Upton eand Crockett and Crane Co.s.

Thlis matter has been under discussion for some time andi 1 talked 1t over
with you and notified these gentlemen that cerilaln survave helew Hankin would
involwve the resurvey of several entiroc blocks before your Cffice could accept
correctad field notes for the individual surveys.

They asked we to modify the coniract in accordance with this dccislon and
I also explained that I eould not guarantee the acseptance of the work by ths
Gen.Land Offiee,but that under their instructions I would agree to put In the
corners ag lnatruected by your Office.

Wip,Pert said he would forward youw the new contract ,showling what lande woe
to be surveved,and request my baing instructed by your Cffice to 4o the work.

I have not since heard from the matter and thought peseibly you were walt-
ing to hear from me. ;

These zentlemen have arranged with me for the coet of the resurvey and I
am satiefied with the arrangemsnt.

I have the field notes kindly funnished me b» your Office for Zlk 1 M.K.%T
and for the individual surveys Baxley ,Kearne and lurphy and adjacent lands.
I also have copies of field notes for the landd in the 4.& T.C.blocks kindly
furnished from your Offiee,so that all I will need will he your instruction
ag to the work. '

The ¥.Z T.C, lands have been resurveved and it will simply bo a matter of
placing corners at mile Aistances batwsen the two mile cornere now on the
ground. .

The individual survevs depend on each other couree and distance and their
initial points are fixed by the R.T.Co.llines and the E&TC.correra,and the po=-
sition piven the Baxley by the corrected survey already ma-de.

The M.K.& T will depend on the oririnal corner Tound by running out from ths
Pontoon erossing and the other original corners on or near the west line of th
Block where they can be found.

If you have the matter under consideration and it is decmed advieable to
order the survay made will you kindly let me know,as I am weiting to do this
work before undertaking some other work wailting me,and if I imdw that it w'll
be mads I can arrange accordingly,and walt your convenience for explicit in-
gtructions.

Respoctfully




 R.SeDod~ ' b
State Surveyor : b 3
Alpine, Texas Alpinre,Jun.28 1913

RECEIVED
on.J.T.Robison JUN 28 1913 *
Comniiseicner Gen.Land foicﬁeien_ed to GOII'II'-.

Auetin,Texas.

Dear Sir, .

Some two weeke ago lUr.George Pert,repreeenting the Union Land Co.,
same to Alpine end we went over the proposltion to resurvey the lands the
Company owns in Upton and Crockett and Crane Co.s.

/- This matter has been under discussion for some time and I talked it over
/ith you and notified these gentlemen that certain surveys telow Rankin would
Involvye the resurvey of several entire blosks before your Office could aeecept
orrected field notes for the individual surveys.

They asked me to modlfy the contract in accordance with this Aecision and
I also explained that I ecould not guarantec the acceptance of the work by the
Gen.Land Offiee,but that under their inetructions I would apgree to put in the
cornere as instrueted by your office.

Mr.Pert said he would forward you the new contract ,showing what lands wee
to be surveyed,and request my bring inatructed by your Office to 4o the work.

I have not since heard from the matter and thought possibly you were walt-
ing tc hear from me.

These gentlemen have arranged with me for the cost of the resurvey and I
am satisfied with the arrangement.

I have the field notes kindly fumnished me br your Office for Blk 1 M.K,&T
and for the individual surveys Baxley ,Hearne and Furphy and adjacent lands.
I also have copies of field notes for the lands in the H.& T.C.bloecks kindly
furnished from your Offies,co that all I will need will be your instruetion
as to the work.

The EK.& T.C. lands have been resurveved and it will eimply be a matter of
placing corners at mile Aistances between the two mile cornérs now on the
ground.

The individual surveyses depend on eact other course and distance and their
initial points are fixed by the R.T.Co.lines and the E&TC,.corners,and the po-
rition given the Baxley by the corrected survey already ma-de.

The M.K.& T will depend on the oririnal corner found by running out from the
+oon eroseing and the other original corners on Or near the weet line of th
_oek where they can be found.

If you have the matter under consideration and it is Aeemed advisable to
~der the survey made will you kindly let me know,as I am waiting to do this
sk before undertaking some other work waiting me,and if I know that it will

made I can arrange accordingly,and wait your convenience for explicit in-

~uetions. ‘
Reaspectfully
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Alpine Texas Apri] lq:llﬂlﬁ E%
: it =
¥on.J.T.Robison Py S
Commissionsr Gen.Land Office — e -
[l £ :
Austin,Texae, 1L 3]
- =
YIRS
Dear Sir, oo e SR
I have completed the work in Dawson Co. and having returned to ég
Alpire am preparing my report ,which I exwsect to have ready and forward
to you in a few days.

B
I will then be ready to take ue the work for the Crisnt Land Co.in
Upton Co. if you will kindly send me what fieldnotee and inztructions
ray be necessary.

Ky letter of Mar,l18 will stow what lands they wish to have surveyed,
¥y report on the Dawson Co.survey will he a report of srorress as there
are certain legal questions Invelved which a surveyvor could not Astermine.

I think we can present the facis develonas by the survev so that a d=-
sils'er can he reached under the premises=s,

Resapectfully

I,

state Sur.

Gorelliq 285=/



Alpine,Texas March 12 1213

BMon.J.T.Robison,
Cormmissicner Gen.,Land Office
Aumstin ,Texas

Dear Sir,

Last August I had sore correspondence with Mr.W.¥,Colpittis,at
that time Chf.EBagnr.K.C.M.&0 Ry.relative to the probable ccst of resurveying
some lands in Upton Co. finally I agreed to sul ~orners on tha aurveys for
s certain sum,and advised him tc communicate with vou if he wanted the work
done Officially.Mr.Colpitt left the Orient and I heard nothing more until
receiving the contract from Mr.Draper,a copy of which is snclosed, Also a
copy of my lestter to Draper.

1 have advised kr.Draper to write you at once.
If lr.Draper rnakes the application tren I would like instructions as to how
much work will be necessary to wake the survey valid.

#ith the H.& T.C.Block there is no trouble.

With the M.K.&T,Blk.[here is a row of corners called for N&S about the
west edge of the surveys colored.If I dont have to go out of this I can do
yery well,but if the whole block is to be resurvevae® it is quite another
matter.

fhen you have heard from Mr,Draser,will you kindly return the copy
of contract to me at Almins.

RaHFeﬂthIlrcﬁziéﬂdE}fpziiﬂ

]

State Sur. |% ‘;EEVIED
AR 18 1913
Referred ¢ Map ' :
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Alpine ,Texas ,March 12 1913

¥r.m.R.Draper,
Kansas City,lMo.

Dear Sir,

I received your letter and t = accomwanying contractes.l must con-
fesa I was very much surprissd,as I had not heard a word in rerard to the
matter for some months and suppossd it was all off. However I think I will
be ables to take up the work shortly.I am now on mv way io Dawson Co.wheare
I expect to be until some time in Awril.

The clause in the contract with reference to the acceptance of the
" work by the GeN.Land Offise,shows that you do not understand the Tsxas Law
on this point.Where a resurvay or corrected survey is dsaired,thes owners of
the land apply to the commissioner of the gen.Land Office for a2 resurvey.
If you want the work to go on record in the Gen.Land Office,yom will
have to make application to the Commissioner telling him just what lands
you want surveyed and asking for my apmointment to that work (if you wish
.me to do it) and he will go over the matter and take such action as hs
thinks fit. Then whatever work I 4o is reported to him and 1s put on file
in the Gen.Land Office. ;
The principal difficulty that I see ,is that your sections are scatter-
ed over several blocks of land,and that the general rule of the 6ffice has
been not to accept a partial survey of any Block,but to require a resurvey
of the eantire block.

In order to save time I have eent the contract and map to Mr.Roblison at
Austin,and suggest that you write him at once relative to the survey if you
want it made,

Youre truly

10
M e crnTis 36639
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THIS NMANCDANDUM AGRFENENT, mede snd entered into -

iithiﬁp_ﬂ_a__*ﬁﬂy of e o 1078 Rar el hietwe an
| 3

[t ’ ; _ .
!i Arthmy R, Btilwell, Henyy D. ‘“stahro’ok and‘“a:;hprt --hobla ns
" Trustées of “tEe UNION WAWND COMPANY, an. nnimﬂrpnm'bad aeno- |
E eiation, without personal ljaLiliﬁy on t%e pa*t of the Trusti

| eeg or shareholderg, of the Connty of _’Iw ‘fcm and :af'a:ata of

j New York, parties of the first part, snd R, ﬁ.'n‘dﬁ"' Stete
'SHIVPJQI ¢f the State of Taxaﬁ pnrtg of the Eaeﬂnﬂ part

| wrTHESSEIY: | i

i_ That for snd in considervation of the mtusl cove-
I. nants Mraln oxpressed, and the further sonsideration of.

i
|T-m1vﬂ Hundred Dollars {’al,hﬂfl ¥ payahla to gnid Dod by

{aaid frmstees of the Uniom Lend Company as herei nefter Pro=-

-|'Fi{1ﬂl1, the parties lheretsc agrec a8 *.E’ﬂllnwa:_

: ';i.‘he: Trus'bnm of tm vnton Jand. |

: E'rfuatees q:t' t:ha Uniun Lanﬁ umw #n !

1'11- mm rﬂm ﬁn 1mmh’k& h io-m ﬂw Eahpral Land :f-
office to reject the map and m afm mma heve hnm |
M mmmi ﬂ tha wm M




Purther, thet in the case of the reetions last-above namad,

' all corners shall be put in that oen be, with a remssonshle

amount of work. 3

I% is further egroed by said Dod that heving mede
the surveys contemplated in this Iaontmct, a aﬁmplei_:ﬂ_"ae’s
of field notes and mape shall be rendered in duplicate by
said Dod, cne set for the General Land (ffice file at
Austin end the other set for file of the Union Lend Come
rany. .

It is further agreed Ly eaid Dod +thet the total

money coneideration %o be paid him Tor the above-deseri bed

| surveys is Twelve Hundred Dollare ($1,800.), which She

iy n :
2, SRRSO oo e
| .

Trustees of the Union Lend Jonpany agree to advence to soid
Dod in inetalments from time o time, as mey bo required
end requisitioned by said Dod to emrry on sald work; vro-

videa, Ynat in no gase shall over Nne monamd Ilollm

($1,000,) be paid said Dod prior %0 the ﬂmphﬁnn ﬂf—-"ﬁhﬂ

| surveys herein contemplated and the auuapﬁnma of 'I:ha ‘notaﬁ

by the Gemeral Lend Office. : :
It is :E‘nrthar agmd by said Dod thet he will bea_x'-

| all expenses incident to the naking nf said mtrva:?s

It is cxpressly understnnﬂ anﬂ a.grﬂaﬂ by ﬂa:!.t‘l I}uﬂ.
f;hat he, his heirs, mcui-urﬂ aﬁminiutratora smeaﬂaara

; __and assigns shall ook cml;y tu thar fumls anﬁ praperw*uf':'

of any damaan, Ju&gmant ar' dauru or :Par any mmy that

| may otherwise become due and paysble by reason of the fail-

ure on the part of ssid Tmstans-to.kéap and parfarﬁ sny
of the provisione of thie instrument, to the end that

i
g
'!
|




-

neither of the said Trustees, nor the shareholders present

or future of the Union Land Compeny ehall in any respect i

or in any eveni Le or Leoome personally 1iahlﬁ~ﬁnﬁe* any
of {he terme end conditions of ﬁhia 1n$trument an prﬂvidaﬂ
by the Jﬂalarst;an of Trust end BDy~Laws a; the Union Land
Company, recorded in the Lend Records of Upton Gounty,
Stete of Texmas, Book 10, et pages 41 et seq., to which ref-
ersnce isg hereby nmade. :

IN WIINESE WIEREQP, Henry DI, lstabrook and Hér'bar'b
Noble have signed these presents &s Trustees on behal? of
the Trustees of the Union Land Company, and the sald e g
Dod has signed this instrument, the day and year first

gbove written.

P atdaat Y i soss

. B TS NG PRI o o _...n. .uc_u,x....ul-un..; e i SO e e
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